



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 956/2025 & I.A.No.32729/2025 (under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

SHWETA MEHTA ALIAS SHWETA KALRA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Poonam, Proxy Adv.

versus

SIDHARTH KALRA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. O.P. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER
26.02.2026

%

1. As per the office note, certified copies have not been filed.
2. One further opportunity is granted. Let the certified copies be filed within four weeks from today.
3. As per the office note, no affidavit in compliance of Order XXXIX Rule 3 CPC has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff.
4. As per the office note, the Defendant was served on 02.02.2026.
5. Learned counsel for the Defendant submits that the Defendant has not received the complete paper book and that pages 31 to 37 and page 39 are illegible.
6. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff undertakes to supply the complete and legible paper book.



7. Let the same be submitted within two days from today through the contact details available at page 29 of the paper book.
8. It is made clear that the limitation period for filing the Written Statement shall commence from the date of receipt of the complete and legible paper book.
9. List for completion of pleadings on **24.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 26, 2026/nk