



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 956/2025 & I.A. 8280/2026**

SHWETA MEHTA ALIAS SHWETA KALRAPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

SIDHARTH KALRADefendant

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **27.03.2026**

1. None appears for the parties when the matter is called out.
2. Accordingly, list on the date already fixed, i.e., 28th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 27, 2026/KR